Published on: 10th June 2024

<u>Create a Logo for Lakhpati Didi</u> <u>Terms and Conditions</u>

- 1) The contest is open for all Indian citizens except employees of the Ministry of Rural Development and MyGov. Employees and their immediate family members including spouses, children, parents, and parents-in-law are debarred from the competition.
- 2) The Ministry of Rural Development hosts this competition with MyGov.
- 3) All entries must be submitted on www.mygov.in. Entries submitted through any other medium/mode will not be considered for evaluation.
- 4) The participant should ensure that his / her MyGov profile is accurate and updated since the Ministry would use this for further communication.
- 5) In the event of unforeseen circumstances, organizers reserve the right to amend or withdraw the competition at any time. For the avoidance of doubt, this includes the right to amend these terms and conditions.
- 6) The Submissions shall not comprise any illegal, offensive, objectionable, or inappropriate content or political overtones.
- 7) A participant can send only one entry. In case of multiple entries, only the first entry will be considered valid for the said participant.
- 8) Please note that the work must be original and should not violate any provision of the Indian Copyright Act, 1957. Anyone found infringing on others' copyright would be disqualified.
- 9) Ministry of Rural Development and MyGov reserve the right to cancel or amend all or any part of the Competition and the Terms & Conditions / Evaluation Criteria.
- 10) The decision of the committee will be final and binding to all the entries and no requests relating to claims of re-evaluation.
- 11) The entries submitted would be the sole property of the Ministry of Rural Development with the right to use and right to edit for any purpose it considers appropriate.
- 12) Winner to receive the prize money of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only)
- 13) Ministry of Rural Development will disburse the winning amount to the selected winner.
- 14) Should any dispute or difference arise, the decision of the jury shall be final in the matter and binding on both the parties.
- 15) All disputes/ legal complaints are subject to the jurisdiction of Delhi only. Expenses incurred for this purpose will be borne by the participants themselves.